WHITEFACE MOUNTAIN SKI SHUTTLE - JANUARY 12-22, 2023 MON-FRI
7 DAYS/ ONLY**
BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS
STOP|STOP LOCATION #2 #1 #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #2 #1 #1 #2 #1
21 |Lewis - DPW 5:10A
20 (Elizabethtown Stewarts 5:15
19 |Keene Park & Ride 5:30
16 |Jay Village Green 5:48
17 |Ausable Tops 6:00
18 |Ausable Post Office 6:03
TO LAKE PLACID
18 |Ausable Post Office 6:03 7:56
16 |Jay Village Green 6:15 8:03 2:00 | 3:42
15 |Wilmington Visitors Bureau | 6:25 8:16 10:02 12:41 2:14 4:33 2:10| 3:52
14 |Whiteface Mountain R 7:53 | 8:23 | 9:24 (10:07(11:20|12:46|1:21 | 2:19 | 2:24 | 4:05 | 4:38 | 5:05
1 (Lake Placid Bus Garage 6:50 R R R
2 |Rodeway Inn R R R
3 |Courtyard by Marriott R R R
4 [Stewarts-Main Street 6:45 8:13 | 8:43 | 9:44 (10:27(11:40| 1:06 |1:15| 2:39 | 2:44 | R |4:58 | R
7 |Adk Community Church 8:15 9:46 11:42 1:17 246 | R R R
5 [Hampton Inn F F 9:48 F |11:44)|1:08 (1:19| 2:41 | 2:48 | R R R
5A (Lake Placid Club F F F F 1:09 (1:20| 2:42 | 2:49 | R R R
5B |Lake Placid Marina F F F F 1:13 (1:24| 2:46 | 253 | R R R
6 |Mirror Lake Inn F F F F 1:14 {1:25| 2:47 | 2:54 | R R R
8 |Bluebird (Summit) Hotel 8:24 | 8:50 | 9:54 (10:34|11:50( 1:15 |1:26| 2:48 | 2:55 R R R
9 |Crowne Plaza R R R R
10 [The Pines Inn F F F F F F F F R R R R
11 |Placid Bay Hotel F F F F F F F F R R R R
12 |Quality Inn 8:26 F 9:56 F [11:52|1:17 |1:25| F R R R R
13 |Outpost Plaza/Price Chopper | 6:52 | 7:02 | 8:31 | 8:55 (10:01(10:39|11:57| 1:22 |1:30| 2:58 | 3:05 | 4:35 R R
LAKE PLACID TO WHITEFACE
13 (Outpost Plaza/Price Chopper | 6:52 | 7:02 | 8:31 | 8:55 [10:16(10:39(12:27| 1:22 |1:30| 3:13 | 3:35 | 4:35
12 |Saranac Sourdough F F F F F F F F F F F
11 |{Town & Country Motel 6:55 | 7:05 | 8:34 | 8:58 (10:19|10:42(12:30( 1:25 |1:33| F F
10 [The Pines Inn F |7:07 | 8:36 | 9:00 |{10:21{10:44(12:32| 1:27 |1:35| F F
9 |Crowne Plaza 6:58 | 7:12 | 8:41 | 9:05 (10:26|10:49(12:37| 1:32 |1:40
8 |High Peaks Resort F 7:17 | 8:46 | 9:10 |10:31|10:54|12:42| 1:37 |1:45| F F
6 |Mirror Lake Inn F F 8:47 | 9:11 |10:32(10:55|12:43| 1:38 (1:46| F F
5B |Lake Placid Marina F F |8:48 | 9:12 |10:33|10:56|12:44| 1:39 |1:47| F F
5A |Lake Placid Club F F 8:52 | 9:16 |10:47(11:00{12:48| 1:43 (1:51| F F
5 [Hampton Inn F F 8:53 | 9:17 (10:48(11:01|12:49| 1:44 (1:52| F F
7 |Adk Community Church 7:08 | 7:25 | 8:55 | 9:19 |10:50(11:03(12:51| 1:46 |1:54
4 |[Art Devlin's Motor Inn F |7:27 | 8:57 | 9:22 |10:53(11:06(12:54| 1:49 |1:57 | 3:23 F
1 |Lake Placid Bus Garage 7:32 | 9:02 10:58 12:59 2:02 5:35
2 [Rodeway Inn 7:33 | 9:03 10:59 1:00 2:03
3 |Courtyard by Marriott F |9:04 11:00 1:01 2:04
14 |Whiteface Mountain 7:28 | 7:53 | 9:24 | 9:42 (11:20|11:26( 1:21 | 2:09 |2:24| 3:43 | 4:05 | 5:05
15 |Wilmington Visitors Bureau | 7:33 9:47 11:31 2:14 3:48 3:12 | 4:42
16 [Jay Village Green 7:43 3:22| 4:52
17 |Ausable Tops 7:53 3:32( 5:02
18 |Ausable Post Office 7:56
19 |Keene Park & Ride 5:50
20 (Elizabethtown Stewarts R
21 |Lewis - DPW 6:10

DRIVER BREAK TIMES ARE NOTED ABOVE IN RED  * If you need to make the 7:53am or the 4:53pm connection to Clinton County

F =Flag / R = Request Public Transit, please call the office to advise in advance. **No service January 16.

NOTE: Bus #1 and Bus #2 operate 7 days a week, including holidays. Bus #3 operates Monday-Friday only, and does
not operate on holidays, including Monday, January 16. This special schedule is in effect for January 12-22, 2023

only during the FISU World University Games. The regular schedule will resume on January 23. Questions? Call
(800) 914-9266 (Monday-Friday, 8:00am-4:00pm).

FLAGGING THE BUS STOPPING ON REQUEST
YOU MAY FLAG THE BUS AT ANY POINT DRIVER CAN MAKE STOPS AT ANY
ALONG THE ROUTE. JUST WAVE AND THE POINT ALONG THE ROUTE AS LONG
DRIVER WILL STOP AS LONG AS IT IS SAFE AS IT IS SAFE TO STOP.
TO DO SO. JUST ASK!

ROUTE DEVIATION: Requests for a route deviation up to 3/4 mile are available with advance notice. 24-48 hours prior notice is preferred, but
all requests should be made by at least 2:00pm the day before. Any deviations required on a Sunday or Monday must be made by 2:00pm on the
Friday before service is required. The office is not open on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, so please plan your requests accordingly.




Whiteface Mountain Ski Shuttle Stops - January 12-22, 2023

“ @
=]
= m.m | E
%, P2s10 PLEASE
: m 5 m <5 | S m
- £22 - ¥ m No Eating
............... e 10 b
@© S No Drinking (except from sealed containers)
>
: : WHITEFACE
15)
£ i
m g Wu No Spitting
m m o = No Foul Language
(]
38 A £ : . — FREE SKI SHUTTLE
£z & No playing of radios or other devices which
W
m L) w other passengers can hear
2 E®
o3 m Do not distract the driver
< 0
S m M Limit packages to what you can carry
]
0 yair .
a o N w Be courteous and reserve front seats for seniors
o ™ ﬂ - . o epeas
J E = o ome o and people with disabilities
= ot = 2 £ S e
: IR N1
z £ 5 & = @ :
8 s s = z E 3 g
a - 2 - o :
° 5 m. = m W 1L_ s NOTE: The ski shuttle service is FREE. Flagging service is
£ > K
% EAJ £z t 3 5 available all along the route. Just wave to flag the bus.
L = ° s
T} Ln M. S = .... During busy times, buses may run behind schedule.
Z on N ;
c.r.\w ....
7 £ { 7 DAYS A WEEK
(g, "y S £ §
tin, 5 3
£ A =
Sz s
y < & £ 2 FISU WORLD
m-@hv...u % -4-- =&
L & o
u - D z0 UNIVERSITY GAMES
Sé....m Ow T T O b a
A B v 8 ¢ s
& S JANUARY 12-22, 2023
S
Q = L
g S 3
5 o ADA COMPLIANCE
v . SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED BY A Buses/Trolleys are fully accessible
Q m Essex County Public Transportation to persons with disabilities.
=
@9 PO Box 217, Elizabethtown, NY 12932
2 Effective Dates
/oo (800) 914-9266 ) 1222 2023
] . anuary 12-22,
Website: essexcountyny.gov/transportation

Email: transportation@essexcountyny.gov



